
Mid-America Christian (13-5, 7-5) -vs- Science and Arts (5-13, 1-11)
01/19/26 at Drover Fieldhouse

 
 

 
 
Mid-America Christian 84

Science and Arts 77

Date: 01/19/26
Time: 4:00 PM
Attendance: 208
Site: Drover Fieldhouse

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Mid-America Christian 38 46 84
Science and Arts 37 40 77

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Morris Williams * 32 4-8 2-4 8-13 0-8 8 3 2 1 0 3 18
1 Shannon Strickland * 27 5-9 3-5 3-4 1-0 1 1 1 2 0 4 16
2 Corey Skillman * 25 3-7 1-5 6-8 0-2 2 3 1 2 0 0 13
23 Clance Crosby * 27 3-5 0-0 2-2 1-8 9 3 0 3 0 2 8
11 Zander Baker * 22 0-3 0-2 2-2 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 2 2
4 Demerius Shakur 20 3-4 1-2 5-5 1-3 4 4 1 1 0 1 12
5 Clay Baldwin 23 3-7 0-2 3-6 0-5 5 2 2 0 0 0 9
0 James Locke 14 2-7 2-5 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 6
45 Manuel Zapater 9 0-1 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 3 0 1 2 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 199 23-51 9-25 29-42 3-29 32 22 7 10 2 12 84

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-30   43.33% 5-15   33.33% 7-9   77.78%
Second Half 10-21   47.62% 4-10   40.00% 22-33   66.67%
Total 23-51   45.1% 9-25   36.0% 29-42   69.0%

Technical Fouls: (1) Manuel
Zapater Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 7

Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 0
Largest Lead: 16 2nd-
04:24

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Elijah Burney * 36 5-16 2-9 9-10 1-4 5 4 2 4 0 3 21
2 Jamouri McCalister * 34 5-12 1-4 6-10 3-9 12 4 3 2 1 2 17
22 Bryce Cowns * 39 5-13 3-10 3-4 0-3 3 4 0 0 0 0 16
11 Mohand Ammad * 26 6-11 0-2 1-2 1-3 4 4 3 5 0 0 13
21 Lendy Holmes * 24 1-6 1-5 0-0 1-2 3 4 1 0 0 1 3
0 Roman Lutton 18 2-5 2-3 0-0 2-4 6 2 0 2 0 0 6
32 Steve Tatsiguia 14 0-1 0-0 1-3 3-5 8 3 0 1 2 0 1
5 Brett Nix 7 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 5 0 0 0 0 0
20 Avaun Garcia 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-66 9-35 20-29 11-31 42 30 9 14 3 6 77

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-30   36.67% 4-14   28.57% 11-14   78.57%
Second Half 13-36   36.11% 5-21   23.81% 9-15   60.00%
Total 24-66   36.4% 9-35   25.7% 20-29   69.0%

Technical Fouls: (1)
Mohand Ammad Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 14
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 10 1st-05:37



1st Half Box Score
Mid-America Christian 38

Science and Arts 37

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Morris Williams 15 3-4 1-1 1-3 0-3 3 1 1 1 0 2 8
1 Shannon Strickland 16 4-6 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 2 10
2 Corey Skillman 15 1-3 1-3 2-2 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 5
23 Clance Crosby 12 2-2 0-0 2-2 0-4 4 1 0 1 0 1 6
11 Zander Baker 11 0-3 0-2 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2
4 Demerius Shakur 11 2-3 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 5
5 Clay Baldwin 10 1-5 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2

James Locke 5 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 Manuel Zapater 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 2 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-30 5-15 7-9 1-11 12 9 4 4 2 6 38
43.3% 33.3% 77.8%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Elijah Burney 20 1-7 1-5 6-6 1-3 4 1 0 1 0 2 9
2 Jamouri McCalister 19 3-7 0-1 4-6 2-7 9 1 1 0 0 1 10
22 Bryce Cowns 20 3-5 1-3 1-2 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 8
11 Mohand Ammad 13 2-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 3 3 3 0 0 4
21 Lendy Holmes 11 1-2 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 3

Roman Lutton 7 1-4 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 3
32 Steve Tatsiguia 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 1 1 0 0
5 Brett Nix 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
20 Avaun Garcia 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 101 11-30 4-14 11-14 7-18 25 10 4 6 1 3 37
36.7% 28.6% 78.6%



2nd Half Box Score
Mid-America Christian 46

Science and Arts 40

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Morris Williams 17 1-4 1-3 7-10 0-5 5 2 1 0 0 1 10
1 Shannon Strickland 11 1-3 1-2 3-4 1-0 1 0 0 2 0 2 6
2 Corey Skillman 10 2-4 0-2 4-6 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 8
23 Clance Crosby 15 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 2 0 2 0 1 2
11 Zander Baker 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0
4 Demerius Shakur 9 1-1 0-0 5-5 0-2 2 3 1 0 0 1 7
5 Clay Baldwin 13 2-2 0-0 3-6 0-4 4 2 1 0 0 0 7

James Locke 9 2-4 2-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 6
45 Manuel Zapater 4 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 99 10-21 4-10 22-33 2-18 20 13 3 6 0 6 46
47.6% 40.0% 66.7%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Elijah Burney 16 4-9 1-4 3-4 0-1 1 3 2 3 0 1 12
2 Jamouri McCalister 15 2-5 1-3 2-4 1-2 3 3 2 2 1 1 7
22 Bryce Cowns 19 2-8 2-7 2-2 0-0 0 4 0 0 0 0 8
11 Mohand Ammad 13 4-7 0-1 1-2 1-2 3 1 0 2 0 0 9
21 Lendy Holmes 13 0-4 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 1 0

Roman Lutton 11 1-1 1-1 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 1 0 0 3
32 Steve Tatsiguia 7 0-0 0-0 1-3 1-2 3 3 0 0 1 0 1
5 Brett Nix 5 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 0 0
20 Avaun Garcia 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 99 13-36 5-21 9-15 4-13 17 20 5 8 2 3 40
36.1% 23.8% 60.0%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Mid-America Christian Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Science and Arts
19:47 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by MCCALISTER,JAMOURI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by AMMAD,MOHAND
GOOD LAYUP by CROSBY,CLANCE(in the paint) 19:25 2-2

19:08 FOUL  by HOLMES,LENDY
GOOD LAYUP by CROSBY,CLANCE(in the paint) 18:52 4-2 V 2

18:40 4-5 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by COWNS,BRYCE
-- ASSIST  by AMMAD,MOHAND

MISS 3PTR by BAKER,ZANDER 18:19
-- REBOUND DEF by BURNEY,ELIJAH

18:09 TURNOVER  by AMMAD,MOHAND
STEAL  by BAKER,ZANDER 18:08

18:07 FOUL  by BURNEY,ELIJAH
GOOD 3PTR by SKILLMAN,COREY 17:51 7-5 V 2
ASSIST  by STRICKLAND,SHANNON --
FOUL  by BAKER,ZANDER 17:27

17:18 MISS 3PTR by BURNEY,ELIJAH
-- REBOUND OFF by MCCALISTER,JAMOURI

17:08 7-8 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by HOLMES,LENDY
FOUL  by CROSBY,CLANCE 16:47

16:29 7-10 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by AMMAD,MOHAND(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by STRICKLAND,SHANNON 16:12

-- REBOUND DEF by BURNEY,ELIJAH
16:00 7-12 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by AMMAD,MOHAND
15:36 FOUL  by MCCALISTER,JAMOURI

GOOD LAYUP by STRICKLAND,SHANNON(in the paint) 15:30 9-12 H 3
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,MORRIS --

15:15 MISS 3PTR by MCCALISTER,JAMOURI
REBOUND DEF by SKILLMAN,COREY --
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MORRIS(in the paint) 14:58 11-12 H 1

14:58 FOUL  by HOLMES,LENDY
14:58 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS FT by WILLIAMS,MORRIS 14:58
-- REBOUND DEF by BURNEY,ELIJAH

14:58 SUB IN by TATSIGUIA,STEVE
14:58 SUB IN by LUTTON,ROMAN
14:58 SUB OUT by AMMAD,MOHAND
14:58 SUB OUT by HOLMES,LENDY
14:42 MISS 3PTR by BURNEY,ELIJAH

-- REBOUND OFF by TATSIGUIA,STEVE
FOUL  by SKILLMAN,COREY 14:34

14:34 MISS FT by COWNS,BRYCE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

14:34 11-13 H 2 GOOD FT by COWNS,BRYCE
SUB IN by LOCKE,JAMES 14:34
SUB IN by BALDWIN,CLAY 14:34
SUB IN by ZAPATER,MANUEL 14:34
SUB OUT by SKILLMAN,COREY 14:34
SUB OUT by CROSBY,CLANCE 14:34
SUB OUT by BAKER,ZANDER 14:34
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MORRIS 14:18

-- REBOUND DEF by TATSIGUIA,STEVE
14:14 TURNOVER  by TATSIGUIA,STEVE

STEAL  by WILLIAMS,MORRIS 14:13
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,MORRIS(fastbreak) 14:11 14-13 V 1

14:04 MISS 3PTR by COWNS,BRYCE
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,MORRIS --
MISS 3PTR by BALDWIN,CLAY 13:52

-- REBOUND DEF by TATSIGUIA,STEVE



13:45 MISS 3PTR by LUTTON,ROMAN
REBOUND DEF by LOCKE,JAMES --
TURNOVER  by ZAPATER,MANUEL 13:28

13:27 STEAL  by BURNEY,ELIJAH
FOUL  by ZAPATER,MANUEL 13:22

13:22 14-14 GOOD FT by BURNEY,ELIJAH
13:22 14-15 H 1 GOOD FT by BURNEY,ELIJAH

SUB IN by SHAKUR,DEMERIUS 13:22
SUB OUT by STRICKLAND,SHANNON 13:22
MISS 3PTR by LOCKE,JAMES 12:57

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCALISTER,JAMOURI
12:49 MISS LAYUP by BURNEY,ELIJAH

BLOCK  by ZAPATER,MANUEL 12:49
-- REBOUND OFF by TATSIGUIA,STEVE

GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,MORRIS 12:36 16-15 V 1
12:20 MISS LAYUP by MCCALISTER,JAMOURI

-- REBOUND OFF by LUTTON,ROMAN
12:19 MISS LAYUP by LUTTON,ROMAN

BLOCK  by ZAPATER,MANUEL 12:19
REBOUND DEF by SHAKUR,DEMERIUS --

12:19 FOUL  by LUTTON,ROMAN
MISS LAYUP by BALDWIN,CLAY 11:56

-- REBOUND DEF by COWNS,BRYCE
11:29 MISS LAYUP by TATSIGUIA,STEVE

-- REBOUND OFF by MCCALISTER,JAMOURI
11:26 16-17 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by MCCALISTER,JAMOURI(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by BALDWIN,CLAY 11:02
-- REBOUND DEF by LUTTON,ROMAN

10:51 MISS 3PTR by BURNEY,ELIJAH
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,MORRIS --
MISS LAYUP by ZAPATER,MANUEL 10:25

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCALISTER,JAMOURI
10:12 16-20 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by LUTTON,ROMAN

-- ASSIST  by MCCALISTER,JAMOURI
MISS 3PTR by LOCKE,JAMES 09:52

-- REBOUND DEF by COWNS,BRYCE
09:38 MISS 3PTR by COWNS,BRYCE

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,MORRIS --
MISS LAYUP by LOCKE,JAMES 09:25

09:25 BLOCK  by TATSIGUIA,STEVE
-- REBOUND DEF by MCCALISTER,JAMOURI

FOUL  by ZAPATER,MANUEL 09:21
09:21 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

FOUL TECH by ZAPATER,MANUEL 09:21
09:21 MISS FT by MCCALISTER,JAMOURI

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:21 16-21 H 5 GOOD FT by MCCALISTER,JAMOURI

SUB IN by CROSBY,CLANCE 09:21
SUB IN by SKILLMAN,COREY 09:21
SUB IN by STRICKLAND,SHANNON 09:21
SUB OUT by BALDWIN,CLAY 09:21
SUB OUT by ZAPATER,MANUEL 09:21
SUB OUT by LOCKE,JAMES 09:21

09:21 SUB IN by NIX,BRETT
09:21 SUB IN by AMMAD,MOHAND
09:21 SUB OUT by MCCALISTER,JAMOURI
09:21 SUB OUT by TATSIGUIA,STEVE
09:03 MISS 3PTR by AMMAD,MOHAND

REBOUND DEF by CROSBY,CLANCE --
08:52 SUB IN by TATSIGUIA,STEVE
08:52 SUB OUT by AMMAD,MOHAND

MISS JUMPER by STRICKLAND,SHANNON 08:37



-- REBOUND DEF by TATSIGUIA,STEVE
08:28 SUB IN by AMMAD,MOHAND
08:28 SUB OUT by TATSIGUIA,STEVE
08:21 MISS LAYUP by LUTTON,ROMAN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by BAKER,ZANDER 08:21
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MORRIS 08:21
FOUL  by STRICKLAND,SHANNON 08:10

08:10 16-22 H 6 GOOD FT by BURNEY,ELIJAH
08:10 16-23 H 7 GOOD FT by BURNEY,ELIJAH

MISS 3PTR by SKILLMAN,COREY 08:01
REBOUND OFF by SHAKUR,DEMERIUS --

07:57 FOUL  by NIX,BRETT
07:57 SUB IN by TATSIGUIA,STEVE
07:57 SUB IN by MCCALISTER,JAMOURI
07:57 SUB OUT by BURNEY,ELIJAH
07:57 SUB OUT by AMMAD,MOHAND

GOOD LAYUP by SHAKUR,DEMERIUS(in the paint) 07:56 18-23 H 5
07:37 TURNOVER  by LUTTON,ROMAN

STEAL  by STRICKLAND,SHANNON 07:35
07:31 FOUL  by NIX,BRETT

GOOD FT by SKILLMAN,COREY 07:31 19-23 H 4
GOOD FT by SKILLMAN,COREY 07:31 20-23 H 3

07:31 SUB IN by BURNEY,ELIJAH
07:31 SUB IN by HOLMES,LENDY
07:31 SUB IN by AMMAD,MOHAND
07:31 SUB OUT by NIX,BRETT
07:31 SUB OUT by TATSIGUIA,STEVE
07:31 SUB OUT by LUTTON,ROMAN
07:20 MISS LAYUP by MCCALISTER,JAMOURI

REBOUND DEF by CROSBY,CLANCE --
TURNOVER  by CROSBY,CLANCE 07:15

07:13 STEAL  by MCCALISTER,JAMOURI
07:12 20-25 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by COWNS,BRYCE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SHAKUR,DEMERIUS 06:54
-- REBOUND DEF by MCCALISTER,JAMOURI

06:32 MISS LAYUP by AMMAD,MOHAND
REBOUND DEF by CROSBY,CLANCE --

06:32 FOUL  by AMMAD,MOHAND
GOOD FT by CROSBY,CLANCE 06:32 21-25 H 4
GOOD FT by CROSBY,CLANCE 06:32 22-25 H 3
FOUL  by SHAKUR,DEMERIUS 06:32

06:32 22-26 H 4 GOOD FT by MCCALISTER,JAMOURI
06:32 22-27 H 5 GOOD FT by MCCALISTER,JAMOURI
06:32 SUB IN by GARCIA,AVAUN
06:32 SUB OUT by HOLMES,LENDY

MISS 3PTR by BAKER,ZANDER 06:12
-- REBOUND DEF by MCCALISTER,JAMOURI

06:00 22-30 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by BURNEY,ELIJAH
-- ASSIST  by AMMAD,MOHAND

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:58
MISS 3PTR by SKILLMAN,COREY 05:46

-- REBOUND DEF by COWNS,BRYCE
05:37 22-32 H 10 GOOD DUNK by COWNS,BRYCE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by SHAKUR,DEMERIUS 05:22 25-32 H 7
ASSIST  by SKILLMAN,COREY --

05:04 FOUL  by AMMAD,MOHAND
05:04 FOUL TECH by AMMAD,MOHAND

GOOD FT by BAKER,ZANDER 05:04 26-32 H 6
GOOD FT by BAKER,ZANDER 05:04 27-32 H 5
SUB IN by BALDWIN,CLAY 05:04
SUB OUT by SHAKUR,DEMERIUS 05:04



SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MORRIS 05:00
SUB OUT by CROSBY,CLANCE 05:00
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,MORRIS 04:49

04:49 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:47 SUB IN by HOLMES,LENDY
04:47 SUB OUT by GARCIA,AVAUN

FOUL  by WILLIAMS,MORRIS 04:35
04:35 27-33 H 6 GOOD FT by BURNEY,ELIJAH
04:35 27-34 H 7 GOOD FT by BURNEY,ELIJAH

GOOD LAYUP by BALDWIN,CLAY(in the paint) 04:16 29-34 H 5
03:56 TURNOVER  by AMMAD,MOHAND

STEAL  by STRICKLAND,SHANNON 03:54
MISS JUMPER by BAKER,ZANDER 03:29

-- REBOUND DEF by AMMAD,MOHAND
03:10 29-36 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by MCCALISTER,JAMOURI(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by STRICKLAND,SHANNON 02:50 32-36 H 4
ASSIST  by BALDWIN,CLAY --

02:36 TURNOVER  by AMMAD,MOHAND
STEAL  by WILLIAMS,MORRIS 02:36

02:36 FOUL  by AMMAD,MOHAND
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,MORRIS 02:36 33-36 H 3
MISS FT by WILLIAMS,MORRIS 02:36

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCALISTER,JAMOURI
SUB IN by SHAKUR,DEMERIUS 02:36
SUB OUT by BAKER,ZANDER 02:36

02:36 SUB IN by TATSIGUIA,STEVE
02:36 SUB OUT by AMMAD,MOHAND
02:10 MISS LAYUP by BURNEY,ELIJAH

-- REBOUND OFF by BURNEY,ELIJAH
02:09 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by CROSBY,CLANCE 02:09
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MORRIS 02:09

02:09 SUB IN by AMMAD,MOHAND
02:09 SUB OUT by TATSIGUIA,STEVE
02:06 MISS 3PTR by BURNEY,ELIJAH

-- REBOUND OFF by HOLMES,LENDY
01:56 TURNOVER  by BURNEY,ELIJAH

STEAL  by CROSBY,CLANCE 01:54
GOOD JUMPER by STRICKLAND,SHANNON 01:37 35-36 H 1

01:19 MISS LAYUP by MCCALISTER,JAMOURI
REBOUND DEF by CROSBY,CLANCE --
GOOD 3PTR by STRICKLAND,SHANNON 01:06 38-36 V 2

00:39 MISS 3PTR by HOLMES,LENDY
REBOUND DEF by BALDWIN,CLAY --
MISS 3PTR by BALDWIN,CLAY 00:07

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCALISTER,JAMOURI
FOUL  by SKILLMAN,COREY 00:02

00:02 MISS FT by MCCALISTER,JAMOURI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:02 38-37 V 1 GOOD FT by MCCALISTER,JAMOURI
00:02 SUB IN by GARCIA,AVAUN
00:02 SUB IN by LUTTON,ROMAN
00:02 SUB OUT by HOLMES,LENDY
00:02 SUB OUT by AMMAD,MOHAND

TURNOVER  by SHAKUR,DEMERIUS 00:00
00:00 STEAL  by BURNEY,ELIJAH

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Mid-America Christian Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Science and Arts
19:40 38-40 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by COWNS,BRYCE



-- ASSIST  by HOLMES,LENDY
MISS LAYUP by CROSBY,CLANCE 19:18

-- REBOUND DEF by BURNEY,ELIJAH
19:01 MISS 3PTR by AMMAD,MOHAND

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,MORRIS --
GOOD LAYUP by CROSBY,CLANCE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 18:54 40-40
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,MORRIS --

18:41 MISS 3PTR by COWNS,BRYCE
REBOUND DEF by CROSBY,CLANCE --

18:33 SUB IN by TATSIGUIA,STEVE
18:33 SUB OUT by AMMAD,MOHAND

MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MORRIS 18:23
-- REBOUND DEF by MCCALISTER,JAMOURI

18:18 MISS LAYUP by COWNS,BRYCE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

18:17 SUB IN by AMMAD,MOHAND
18:17 SUB OUT by TATSIGUIA,STEVE
18:13 40-43 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by BURNEY,ELIJAH

-- ASSIST  by MCCALISTER,JAMOURI
TURNOVER  by STRICKLAND,SHANNON 17:58

17:57 STEAL  by HOLMES,LENDY
17:53 TURNOVER  by AMMAD,MOHAND

STEAL  by STRICKLAND,SHANNON 17:52
17:38 FOUL  by HOLMES,LENDY

GOOD FT by SKILLMAN,COREY 17:38 41-43 H 2
GOOD FT by SKILLMAN,COREY 17:38 42-43 H 1

17:38 SUB IN by LUTTON,ROMAN
17:38 SUB OUT by HOLMES,LENDY
17:11 42-46 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by LUTTON,ROMAN

-- ASSIST  by MCCALISTER,JAMOURI
GOOD JUMPER by SKILLMAN,COREY 16:49 44-46 H 2

16:28 MISS 3PTR by COWNS,BRYCE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by SKILLMAN,COREY 16:16
REBOUND OFF by STRICKLAND,SHANNON --
MISS LAYUP by STRICKLAND,SHANNON 16:06

-- REBOUND DEF by LUTTON,ROMAN
15:52 44-48 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by MCCALISTER,JAMOURI(in the paint)

FOUL  by WILLIAMS,MORRIS 15:52
15:52 44-49 H 5 GOOD FT by MCCALISTER,JAMOURI
15:52 SUB IN by TATSIGUIA,STEVE
15:52 SUB OUT by AMMAD,MOHAND
15:38 FOUL  by TATSIGUIA,STEVE

TURNOVER  by SKILLMAN,COREY 15:30
15:30 SUB IN by AMMAD,MOHAND
15:30 SUB OUT by TATSIGUIA,STEVE
15:16 MISS LAYUP by AMMAD,MOHAND

REBOUND DEF by SKILLMAN,COREY --
GOOD LAYUP by SKILLMAN,COREY(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 15:12 46-49 H 3

14:48 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
14:46 MISS 3PTR by COWNS,BRYCE

-- REBOUND OFF by LUTTON,ROMAN
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,MORRIS 14:41

14:41 46-50 H 4 GOOD FT by COWNS,BRYCE
14:41 46-51 H 5 GOOD FT by COWNS,BRYCE

SUB IN by BALDWIN,CLAY 14:41
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MORRIS 14:41

14:41 SUB IN by TATSIGUIA,STEVE
14:41 SUB OUT by AMMAD,MOHAND

MISS 3PTR by SKILLMAN,COREY 14:29
-- REBOUND DEF by LUTTON,ROMAN

14:19 MISS LAYUP by BURNEY,ELIJAH



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by STRICKLAND,SHANNON 14:08 49-51 H 2

13:51 MISS 3PTR by BURNEY,ELIJAH
REBOUND DEF by CROSBY,CLANCE --

13:47 FOUL  by TATSIGUIA,STEVE
SUB IN by SHAKUR,DEMERIUS 13:47
SUB OUT by BAKER,ZANDER 13:47
MISS 3PTR by STRICKLAND,SHANNON 13:24

13:24 BLOCK  by MCCALISTER,JAMOURI
-- REBOUND DEF by TATSIGUIA,STEVE

FOUL  by CROSBY,CLANCE 13:17
13:17 SUB IN by AMMAD,MOHAND
13:17 SUB OUT by TATSIGUIA,STEVE
13:13 MISS LAYUP by AMMAD,MOHAND

REBOUND DEF by CROSBY,CLANCE --
GOOD LAYUP by SHAKUR,DEMERIUS(in the paint) 13:00 51-51
ASSIST  by BALDWIN,CLAY --

13:00 FOUL  by COWNS,BRYCE
GOOD FT by SHAKUR,DEMERIUS 13:00 52-51 V 1

12:46 52-53 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by AMMAD,MOHAND(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by SKILLMAN,COREY 12:24

12:22 STEAL  by MCCALISTER,JAMOURI
12:21 TURNOVER  by BURNEY,ELIJAH

STEAL  by STRICKLAND,SHANNON 12:19
TURNOVER  by STRICKLAND,SHANNON 12:17

12:17 STEAL  by BURNEY,ELIJAH
12:17 FOUL  by MCCALISTER,JAMOURI

SUB IN by ZAPATER,MANUEL 12:17
SUB IN by LOCKE,JAMES 12:17
SUB OUT by CROSBY,CLANCE 12:17
SUB OUT by STRICKLAND,SHANNON 12:17

12:17 SUB IN by HOLMES,LENDY
12:17 SUB IN by TATSIGUIA,STEVE
12:17 SUB OUT by BURNEY,ELIJAH
12:17 SUB OUT by AMMAD,MOHAND
11:54 FOUL  by MCCALISTER,JAMOURI

MISS FT by ZAPATER,MANUEL 11:54
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by ZAPATER,MANUEL 11:54

-- REBOUND DEF by TATSIGUIA,STEVE
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MORRIS 11:54
SUB OUT by SKILLMAN,COREY 11:54

11:54 SUB IN by NIX,BRETT
11:54 SUB OUT by COWNS,BRYCE
11:45 MISS 3PTR by NIX,BRETT

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
11:36 MISS LAYUP by MCCALISTER,JAMOURI

-- REBOUND OFF by TATSIGUIA,STEVE
FOUL  by ZAPATER,MANUEL 11:35

11:35 52-54 H 2 GOOD FT by TATSIGUIA,STEVE
11:35 MISS FT by TATSIGUIA,STEVE

REBOUND DEF by BALDWIN,CLAY --
11:35 SUB IN by COWNS,BRYCE
11:35 SUB OUT by NIX,BRETT

FOUL  by SHAKUR,DEMERIUS 11:25
11:03 MISS 3PTR by MCCALISTER,JAMOURI

REBOUND DEF by BALDWIN,CLAY --
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,MORRIS 10:46 55-54 V 1

10:28 MISS 3PTR by HOLMES,LENDY
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,MORRIS --

10:16 FOUL  by LUTTON,ROMAN
GOOD FT by SHAKUR,DEMERIUS 10:16 56-54 V 2



GOOD FT by SHAKUR,DEMERIUS 10:16 57-54 V 3
09:52 MISS 3PTR by MCCALISTER,JAMOURI

REBOUND DEF by LOCKE,JAMES --
09:46 FOUL  by COWNS,BRYCE
09:46 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,MORRIS 09:46 58-54 V 4
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,MORRIS 09:46 59-54 V 5

09:14 MISS 3PTR by BURNEY,ELIJAH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by BALDWIN,CLAY 09:12
09:12 SUB IN by AMMAD,MOHAND
09:12 SUB IN by BURNEY,ELIJAH
09:12 SUB OUT by TATSIGUIA,STEVE
09:12 SUB OUT by LUTTON,ROMAN
09:08 MISS LAYUP by HOLMES,LENDY

REBOUND DEF by SHAKUR,DEMERIUS --
GOOD 3PTR by LOCKE,JAMES 08:56 62-54 V 8
ASSIST  by SHAKUR,DEMERIUS --

08:38 62-56 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by AMMAD,MOHAND(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by LOCKE,JAMES 08:20

-- REBOUND DEF by HOLMES,LENDY
FOUL  by SHAKUR,DEMERIUS 08:08

08:08 62-57 V 5 GOOD FT by AMMAD,MOHAND
08:08 MISS FT by AMMAD,MOHAND

REBOUND DEF by LOCKE,JAMES --
SUB IN by CROSBY,CLANCE 08:08
SUB IN by BAKER,ZANDER 08:08
SUB OUT by SHAKUR,DEMERIUS 08:08
SUB OUT by ZAPATER,MANUEL 08:08
GOOD JUMPER by BALDWIN,CLAY 07:49 64-57 V 7
FOUL  by BALDWIN,CLAY 07:33
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:33

07:33 MISS FT by MCCALISTER,JAMOURI
REBOUND DEF by BALDWIN,CLAY --

07:33 SUB IN by TATSIGUIA,STEVE
07:33 SUB OUT by AMMAD,MOHAND

GOOD JUMPER by BALDWIN,CLAY 07:18 66-57 V 9
07:02 TURNOVER  by BURNEY,ELIJAH

STEAL  by BAKER,ZANDER 06:59
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,MORRIS 06:42

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by CROSBY,CLANCE 06:42

06:42 MISS FT by TATSIGUIA,STEVE
REBOUND DEF by BALDWIN,CLAY --

06:42 SUB IN by LUTTON,ROMAN
06:42 SUB OUT by BURNEY,ELIJAH

MISS LAYUP by CROSBY,CLANCE 06:22
06:22 BLOCK  by TATSIGUIA,STEVE

-- REBOUND DEF by LUTTON,ROMAN
06:16 TURNOVER  by MCCALISTER,JAMOURI

GOOD 3PTR by LOCKE,JAMES 06:06 69-57 V 12
05:52 MISS 3PTR by COWNS,BRYCE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:49 SUB IN by BURNEY,ELIJAH
05:49 SUB IN by NIX,BRETT
05:49 SUB IN by AMMAD,MOHAND
05:49 SUB OUT by TATSIGUIA,STEVE
05:49 SUB OUT by MCCALISTER,JAMOURI
05:49 SUB OUT by HOLMES,LENDY
05:36 TURNOVER  by BURNEY,ELIJAH
05:36 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:24



MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,MORRIS 05:15
-- REBOUND DEF by NIX,BRETT

04:56 TURNOVER  by LUTTON,ROMAN
STEAL  by WILLIAMS,MORRIS 04:55

04:54 FOUL  by NIX,BRETT
04:54 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,MORRIS 04:54 70-57 V 13
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,MORRIS 04:54 71-57 V 14

04:54 SUB IN by MCCALISTER,JAMOURI
04:54 SUB OUT by LUTTON,ROMAN
04:43 TURNOVER  by MCCALISTER,JAMOURI

STEAL  by CROSBY,CLANCE 04:41
04:24 FOUL  by MCCALISTER,JAMOURI

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,MORRIS 04:24 72-57 V 15
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,MORRIS 04:24 73-57 V 16

04:24 SUB IN by HOLMES,LENDY
04:24 SUB OUT by MCCALISTER,JAMOURI
04:12 73-59 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by BURNEY,ELIJAH(in the paint)

FOUL  by BAKER,ZANDER 04:12
04:12 73-60 V 13 GOOD FT by BURNEY,ELIJAH

MISS LAYUP by LOCKE,JAMES 03:44
REBOUND OFF by CROSBY,CLANCE --
TURNOVER  by CROSBY,CLANCE 03:44

03:33 73-62 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by BURNEY,ELIJAH(in the paint)
FOUL  by BAKER,ZANDER 03:33

03:33 MISS FT by BURNEY,ELIJAH
REBOUND DEF by SHAKUR,DEMERIUS --
SUB IN by SHAKUR,DEMERIUS 03:33
SUB IN by STRICKLAND,SHANNON 03:33
SUB OUT by BAKER,ZANDER 03:33
SUB OUT by LOCKE,JAMES 03:33

03:12 FOUL  by NIX,BRETT
MISS FT by BALDWIN,CLAY 03:12
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BALDWIN,CLAY 03:12 74-62 V 12

03:00 74-65 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by COWNS,BRYCE(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by BURNEY,ELIJAH

TURNOVER  by CROSBY,CLANCE 02:29
02:20 MISS 3PTR by NIX,BRETT

REBOUND DEF by CROSBY,CLANCE --
02:14 FOUL  by HOLMES,LENDY

GOOD FT by BALDWIN,CLAY 02:14 75-65 V 10
MISS FT by BALDWIN,CLAY 02:14

-- REBOUND DEF by AMMAD,MOHAND
02:02 75-67 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by AMMAD,MOHAND
01:53 FOUL  by COWNS,BRYCE

GOOD FT by STRICKLAND,SHANNON 01:53 76-67 V 9
MISS FT by STRICKLAND,SHANNON 01:53

-- REBOUND DEF by AMMAD,MOHAND
SUB IN by SKILLMAN,COREY 01:53
SUB OUT by BALDWIN,CLAY 01:53

01:43 76-69 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by BURNEY,ELIJAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)
01:34 FOUL  by BURNEY,ELIJAH

GOOD FT by STRICKLAND,SHANNON 01:34 77-69 V 8
GOOD FT by STRICKLAND,SHANNON 01:34 78-69 V 9

01:26 78-71 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by AMMAD,MOHAND(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BURNEY,ELIJAH

01:18 FOUL  by COWNS,BRYCE
MISS FT by SKILLMAN,COREY 01:18
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SKILLMAN,COREY 01:18 79-71 V 8

01:11 TURNOVER  by AMMAD,MOHAND



STEAL  by SHAKUR,DEMERIUS 01:09
01:08 79-72 V 7 GOOD FT by BURNEY,ELIJAH
01:08 79-73 V 6 GOOD FT by BURNEY,ELIJAH
01:08 SUB IN by LUTTON,ROMAN
01:08 SUB IN by TATSIGUIA,STEVE
01:08 SUB IN by GARCIA,AVAUN
01:08 SUB OUT by NIX,BRETT
01:08 SUB OUT by COWNS,BRYCE
01:08 SUB OUT by HOLMES,LENDY
01:07 FOUL  by BURNEY,ELIJAH

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,MORRIS 01:07 80-73 V 7
MISS FT by WILLIAMS,MORRIS 01:07

-- REBOUND DEF by HOLMES,LENDY
01:06 FOUL  by BURNEY,ELIJAH

GOOD FT by SHAKUR,DEMERIUS 01:06 81-73 V 8
GOOD FT by SHAKUR,DEMERIUS 01:06 82-73 V 9
SUB IN by BALDWIN,CLAY 01:06
SUB OUT by SHAKUR,DEMERIUS 01:06

01:06 SUB IN by COWNS,BRYCE
01:06 SUB IN by HOLMES,LENDY
01:06 SUB IN by NIX,BRETT
01:06 SUB OUT by TATSIGUIA,STEVE
01:06 SUB OUT by GARCIA,AVAUN
01:06 SUB OUT by LUTTON,ROMAN

FOUL  by SHAKUR,DEMERIUS 01:01
00:59 MISS 3PTR by BURNEY,ELIJAH

-- REBOUND OFF by AMMAD,MOHAND
00:51 MISS LAYUP by BURNEY,ELIJAH

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,MORRIS --
00:47 FOUL  by NIX,BRETT

MISS FT by BALDWIN,CLAY 00:47
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

00:47 SUB IN by MCCALISTER,JAMOURI
00:47 SUB OUT by NIX,BRETT

GOOD FT by BALDWIN,CLAY 00:46 83-73 V 10
SUB IN by SHAKUR,DEMERIUS 00:46
SUB OUT by BALDWIN,CLAY 00:46

00:43 MISS 3PTR by HOLMES,LENDY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:39 MISS 3PTR by COWNS,BRYCE
-- REBOUND OFF by MCCALISTER,JAMOURI

00:39 MISS 3PTR by HOLMES,LENDY
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,MORRIS --
SUB IN by BAKER,ZANDER 00:39
SUB OUT by CROSBY,CLANCE 00:39

00:31 FOUL  by AMMAD,MOHAND
MISS FT by WILLIAMS,MORRIS 00:29
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by WILLIAMS,MORRIS 00:29

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCALISTER,JAMOURI
FOUL  by SKILLMAN,COREY 00:23

00:23 83-74 V 9 GOOD FT by MCCALISTER,JAMOURI
00:23 MISS FT by MCCALISTER,JAMOURI

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,MORRIS --
00:23 SUB IN by TATSIGUIA,STEVE
00:23 SUB IN by GARCIA,AVAUN
00:23 SUB IN by LUTTON,ROMAN
00:23 SUB OUT by COWNS,BRYCE
00:23 SUB OUT by HOLMES,LENDY
00:23 SUB OUT by BURNEY,ELIJAH
00:16 FOUL  by TATSIGUIA,STEVE

MISS FT by SKILLMAN,COREY 00:16



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SKILLMAN,COREY 00:16 84-74 V 10
SUB IN by BALDWIN,CLAY 00:16
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MORRIS 00:16

00:11 84-77 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by MCCALISTER,JAMOURI(fastbreak)


